--------×=

ˆˆ

A
n

ne
x II

179

©
 O

E
C

D
 2002

Table A.2. Scenarios of public debt sustainability

1. In the baseline scenario, the primary balance and real growth are the 2002 objective set in the government programme. The figure for 2002 total debt is +4 on pro-
vided by IMF, 10th Review, February 2002. Debt in Turkish lira has been estimated by considering that 70 per cent of net domestic debt is denominated in Turkish
lira. The debt in foreign currency includes both foreign debt and the part of net domestic debt denominated in foreign currency. Seignorage has been estimated by
considering base money as a percentage of GNP equal to 15 per cent and growth in base money equal to 42 per cent.

Source: OECD.

Baseline
Scenario1

Scenario 1
lower real

appreciation

Scenario 2
higher

interest
rates

Scenario 3
both lower

real
appreciation
and higher

interest
rates

Medium-term
equilibrium

(primary
deficit/

GNP = 0%)

Medium-term
equilibrium

(primary
deficit/

GNP = –5%)

Medium-term
equilibrium

(primary
deficit/

GNP = 0%,
debt/GNP

ratio
to 64%)

Medium-term
equilibrium

(primary
deficit/

GNP = –5%,
debt/GNP

ratio to 64%)

% shares in GNP
Primary deficit –6.5 –6.5 –6.5 –6.5 0.0 –5.0 0.0 –5.0
Debt in Turkish lira 34.0 34.0 34.0 34.0 34.0 34.0 26.0 26.0
Debt in foreign currency 48.0 48.0 48.0 48.0 48.0 48.0 38.3 38.3

Per cent values
Domestic nominal interest rate 76.5 76.5 86.5 86.5 15.0 29.7 16.9 36.1
Real growth 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0
Real domestic interest rate 36.5 36.5 46.5 46.5 5.0 19.7 6.9 26.1
Real world interest rate 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0
Real depreciation (+) or appreciation (-) –21.6 –11.6 –21.6 –11.6 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0
Seignorage 6.3 6.3 6.3 6.3 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

Change in primary balance to attain
stability of debt/GNP

–9.4 –3.8 –6.0 –0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

180 OECD Economic Surveys: Turkey

© OECD 2002

Notes

1. The analysis is a financial programming exercise in its simplest form. Most of the pol-
icy variables like deficit and growth are assumed exogenously. An extended version of
the financial programming framework for Turkey from 2002 to 2007 can be found in
Deliveli (2002a).

2. This equation assumes that real interest rate plus inflation equals the nominal interest
rate. The true relation is (1 + r)(1 + π) = (1 + i), or r + rπ + π = i. The interaction term,
which is usually small enough to be negligible, may be important in high-inflation